

In the Court of the District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Present : Shri Manas Basu**

**O.C. Appeal No. 10 of 2023**

Com. Reg. No. 10 of 2023  
CNR No. WBDD01-002693-2023  
J.O. Code No. WB00598

09  
03.05.2025

Today is fixed for taking steps by the appellant upon the respondents No. 10 & 11 afresh.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant and respondents No. 2 & 3 files hazira.

Appellant takes no other steps. No petition is filed. None appears on behalf of the appellant on repeated calls.

Accordingly, appellant is hereby directed to show cause as to why the instant appeal shall not be dismissed for default.

The appeal is adjourned today.

Fixing 07.08.2025 for filing reply of show cause by the appellant.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat