

In the Court of the District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Present : Shri Manas Basu**

**O.C. Appeal No. 10 of 2023**

Com. Reg. No. 10 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-002693-2023

J.O. Code No. WB00598

10  
07.08.2025

Today is fixed for filing reply of show cause by the appellant.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the respondents No. 2 & 3 files hazira.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant files a verified petition as reply of show cause along with requisite on both ways upon the respondents No. 10 & 11.

Heard. Perused the reply. Considered and the reply is accepted.

Issue notices on both ways upon the respondents No. 10 & 11.

The appeal is adjourned today.

Fixing 28.10.2025 for awaiting S.R., A/D in respect of the respondents No. 10 & 11 and appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat