

In the Court of the District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Present : Shri Manas Basu**

**O.C. Appeal No. 10 of 2023**

Com. Reg. No. 10 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-002693-2023

J.O. Code No. WB00598

11  
28.10.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting S.R., A/D in respect of the respondents No. 10 & 11 and appearance.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the respondents No. 2 & 3 files hazira.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant files hazira with postal receipts under a list.

No S.R. or A/D has been received.

Heard the Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant. Considered. Accordingly, appellant is directed to file postal Track Consignment on the next date positively.

The appeal is adjourned today.

Fixing 09.12.2025 for awaiting S.R., A/D in respect of the respondents No. 10 & 11, filing postal Track Consignment by the appellant and appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat